506410367 12/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6457124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MECHANIX WEAR, INC.	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MECHANIX WEAR LLC
Street Address:	28525 WITHERSPOON PARKWAY
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492530900

Email: stephanie.new@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: 1 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1958974.00038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE NEW
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie New/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignment-pat-50883-280 INC to LLC#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-50883-280 INC to LLC#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-50883-280 INC to LLC#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-50883-280 INC to LLC#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-50883-280 INC to LLC#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-50883-280 INC to LLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055211 FRAME: 0156

506410367

source=assignment-pat-50883-280 INC to LLC#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 055211 FRAME: 0157



LLC-1A File # 201927410266

State of California **Secretary of State**

Brynch wat

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

FILED Secretary of State State of California

OCT 0 1 2019 111

This Space For Filing Use Cirty

1 Name of Lim						
cimited and (ited Liability Company (TI Company may be abbrevia	he name must include the words Limi ted to Ltd. and Co. respectively i	ted Liability Comp	pany or the abbrev	riations LLC	artto The words
Mechanix 1	Wear LLC					
2 The purpose under the Ca	of the limited liability con lifornia Revisca Unito m Li	noany is to engage in any lawful act imited Liability Company Act	or activity for wh	nich a limited frans	lity compan	y may be organized.
3. The limited li	ability company will be mai	raged by (check only one)				
One Ma	made.	More Than One Manager	7	All Limited Liabil	ut. Comean	u Mamnas a
, —	•	<u> </u>] All Limited Liabil	·	•
		Company's Designated Office in CA	City		Siale	Zio Code
B .	herspoon Parkway				CA	91355
5 Initial Maling	Address of Limited Liabilit	y Company if different from Item 4	City		State	Z.p Code
Enitial Agent for Service of Process I Item 6a. List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b. If the agent is an individual list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c. If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation limited partnership or general partnership list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address to service of process.						
Corporatio	n Service Company	y which will do business in	. as CSC -	Lawyers Inc	orporati	ng Service
ł		gent for Service of Process - Do not II		C-ty	State CA	Zip Code
t If an indivi	dual Mailing Address of A	gent for Service of Process		City	State	Zio Code
Converting Enti	ty Information					
Converting Enti	* **					
••• •	verting Entity		-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Conv Mechanix W	verting Entity /ear, Inc.	9 Jurisdiction	10	CA Secretary of Si	tate File Nu	mber if any
Name of Conv Mechanix W 6 Form of Entity	verting Entity /ear, Inc.	9 Jurisdiction California	10 (CA Secretary of Si		•
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co	verting Entity /ear, Inc. proporation terms of the plan of conv	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	the number of in	13	30490	1
Name of Conv Mechanix W 6 Form of Entity Co 11 The principal to exceeded the	verting Entity /ear, Inc. proporation terms of the plan of convicte required. If a vote was	California ersion were approved by a vote of	the number of indiference of the description of the	13	0490 of each cla	1 ass that equaled or
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal texceeded the texceeded.	verting Entity /ear, Inc. Drporation terms of the plan of convivate required. If a vote was and number of outstanding	California ersion were approved by a vote of is required the following was require	the number of indiference of the description of the	13 derests or shares	0490 of each cla	1 ass that equaled or
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal texceeded the common St Additional Inform	verting Entity /ear, Inc. proporation terms of the plan of convicte required. If a vote was and number of outstanding tock, 527,853 shares contained.	California ersion were approved by a vote of is required the following was require ing interests entitled to vote of Common Stock outstanding	the number of ind of for each class	lerests or shares The percentage vices 51% of the Control of the	80490 of each cla ote required	1 ass that equaled or d of each class stock
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal texceeded the common St Additional Inform	verting Entity /ear, Inc. proporation terms of the plan of convicte required. If a vote was and number of outstanding tock, 527,853 shares contained.	California ersion were approved by a vote of its required the following was required interests entitled to vote	the number of ind of for each class	lerests or shares The percentage vices 51% of the Control of the	80490 of each cla ote required	1 ass that equaled or d of each class stock
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal texceeded the in Exceeded the in Common St Additional Inform	verting Entity /ear, Inc. //ear, Inc. //ea	California ersion were approved by a vote of is required the following was require ing interests entitled to vote of Common Stock outstanding	the number of ind for each class AND herein by this refe	terests or shares The percentage vices 51% of the Corence and made percentage processes the core and perc	of each classes of each classes of each classes of this countries	1 ass that equaled or d of each class stock sertificate
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal texceeded the exceeded the case Common St Additional Inform Additional inform Is a certify under p	verting Entity /ear, Inc. //ear, Inc. //ea	California ersion were approved by a vote of is required the following was required in an interests entitled to vote. of Common Stock outstanding achieve pages if any is incorporated according to this document are true.	the number of ind for each class AND herein by this refe	teresis or shares The percentage vices of the Corence and made potential the person who expenses the	of each classes of each classes of each classes of this countries	1 ass that equaled or d of each class stock sertificate
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal texceeded the exceeded the case Common St Additional Inform Additional inform Is a certify under p	verting Entity /ear, Inc. //ear, Inc. //ea	California ersion were approved by a vote of is required the following was required in ginterests entitled to vote. of Common Stock outstanding ached pages if any is incorporated in contents of this document are true.	the number of ind for each class AND herein by this reference I declare I am esse Spungil	teresis or shares The percentage vices of the Corence and made potential the person who expenses the	80490 of each classes of each classes of each classes of the common Start of this content of the	ass that equaled or dof each class Stock Entificate s instrument which
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal I exceeded the sexceeded the sexceeded the sexceeded the sexceeded through the class common St. Additional Inform Additional inform Is additional inform Is rectify under sexecution is my	verting Entity /ear, Inc. //ear, Inc. //ea	California ersion were approved by a vote of is required the following was required in a interests entitled to vote of Common Stock outstanding ached pages if any is incorporated in contents of this document are true.	the number of ind for each class AND herein by this reference I declare I amberse Spungitype or Print Name	terests or shares The percentage vices of the Corence and made possible the person who experies of Authorization and Title of Authorization and Title of Authorization.	of each classes of each classes of each classes of this control of this control of the control o	ass that equaled or dof each class Stock Entificate s instrument which
Mechanix W E Form of Entity Co The principal if exceeded the interpretation of Entity Common St Additional Inform Additional inform Is Additional inform Is rectify under interpretation is my	perting Entity /ear, Inc. /ear, I	California ersion were approved by a vote of is required the following was required in a interests entitled to vote of Common Stock outstanding ached pages if any is incorporated in contents of this document are true.	the number of ind for each class AND herein by this reference I declare I am esse Spungilitype or Print Name	the percentage vincerence and made percent who end of the person w	of each classes of each classes of each classes of this control of this control of the control o	ass that equaled or digital equaled equaled or digital equaled equaled or digital equaled equaled or digital equaled eq

I hereby certify that transcript of is a full, true and conginal record in the California Secretar	page(orrect copy of t
is a full, true and o	orrect copy ne custody or ny of Otate's

OCT 0 1 2019 3 3

Ola, Zoll
ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State



State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

File# 201927410266

FILED Empo Secretary of State State of California

tate of California

100

CONV-1A

This Space For Filing Use Only

Converted Entity Information					
1. Name of Converted Entity					
Mechanix Wear LLC					
2. Form of Entity		3. Jurisdictio			
Limited Liability Company		Delawa	are		
4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code
28525 Witherspoon Parkway, Valenc	ia, CA 91355				
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - I	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
28525 Witherspoon Parkway, Valenc	ia, CA 91355				
6. Street Address of the California Office, if ar	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
28525 Witherspoon Parkway, Valenc	cia			CA	91355
7. If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.					
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process					
Corporation Service Company whic	h will do business in Califo	rnia as CSC	- Lawyers Incorpor	rating Service	
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent			Gity	State	
,			•		•
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process		City	Stale	Zip Code
			,		
Converting Entity Information	partners (1997) (agg 1999) (agg 1997)	NAMES AND POST OF THE PARTY OF	ger med timer kann de geger tellstellstellstellstellstellstellstell	HORINGE MANAGEMENT CHARLES CONTROL OF THE STREET	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
8. Name of Converting Entity		and service and reserved blocks are the surples of the service.			
Mechanix Wear LLC					
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of		ber, if any
Limited Liability Company	California		301927410	1266	
12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:					
The class and number of outstanding inter-	ests entitled to vote. A	ND	The percentage vote	required of each	ch class.
Membership Interests - 100% Outst	anding			Majority	
Additional Information					
13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.					
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.					
October 1, 2019	·	Jesse Snu	ngin, President o	f Daytona H	Iolding
Date		toose opa		•	
fres /		Company	LLC, member o	f Mechanix	Wear LLC
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Pri	nt Name and Title of A	uthorized Perso	on
			~		
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Prin	nt Name and Title of A	uthorized Perso	on .
orginature of Mathorized Ferson		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
CONV-1A (REV 10/2013)	ontrode the department of the control of the contro		MARKET MARKET CONTRACTOR AND	APPROVED BY SE	CRETARY OF STATE

A CHARLES		tri is or
-----------	--	-----------------

t hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the Celifornia Secretary of State's office-

OCT 03 2019

0are: 540

Ole, Zoll RAXFENT, Secretary of State

REEL: 056283 FRAME: 0266



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MECHANIX WEAR LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

ARYS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

7635982 8100F SR# 20197327360

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffray W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203705362

Date: 10-01-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:51 PM 10/01/2019
FILED 06:51 PM 10/01/2019
SR 20197327360 - File Number 7635982

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where Mechanix Wear LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company"), was first formed is the State of California.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was formed immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of California.

THIRD:

The Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first organized on April 17, 1984 under the name "AXO Sport, America" as a California corporation, then changed its name to "AXO Sport America, Inc." on December 18, 1987 in California, then changed its name to Anza Sport Group, Inc. on December 1, 1998 in California, then changed its name to Mechanix Wear, Inc. on March 15, 2006, and then finally converted from a California corporation under the name "Mechanix Wear, Inc." to a California limited liability company under the name "Mechanix Wear LLC" on October 1, 2019.

FOURTH:

The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Mechanix Wear LLC.

FIFTH:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Mechanix Wear LLC.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 1st day of October, 2019.

> MECHANIX WEAR LLC, a California limited liability company

/s/ Jesse Spungin
Jesse Spungin By:

President

{Mechanix Wear LLC (CA) -DE Certificate of Conversion to DE LLC}

RECORDED: 19/30/2029

S-1